

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 15(09)2015**  
**Special Case No. 267/2015**  
**CNR: WBSP01-018847-2015**

Present : Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II (JO Code – WB00695)  
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 96  
Dt. 20.06.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/P&A.

I.O filed a report regarding non execution of the same on the ground stated therein.

Regular P.O is on 'leave on duty'.

**Office is directed to comply the order dated 02.04.2025.**

Fix **28.07.2025** for E/R of W/A&P.

Sd/-  
Judge-in-charge,  
Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.